THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Probation Department	Tele	BOARD AGENDA # *A-2	
Urgent ┌┐ Routin	e 🔳	AGENDA DATE June 30, 2009	
CEO Concurs with Recommendation		4/5 Vote Required YES NO	
SUBJECT:			
Approval to Proclaim the Week of	July 19-25, 2009, as Prol	bation Services Week in Stanislaus County	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
1. Proclaim the week of July 19, 2	009 as Probation Service	es Week in Stanislaus County.	
Present the proclamation to the July 14, 2009.	Probation Department a	at the Board of Supervisors meeting on	
FISCAL IMPACT:			
There is no fiscal impact associate	d with this request.		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		No. 2009-412	
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors:O'Brien, Chi Noes: Supervisors:No Excused or Absent: Supervisors:No	esa, Grover, Monteith, and g ne ne	onded by SupervisorGrover Chairman DeMartini	- -
1) X Approved as recommende			
2) Denied			
3) Approved as amended			
4) Other: MOTION:			

ATTEST:

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Date: June 30, 2009		No.	2009-412	
On motion of SupervisorC)'Brien	Seconded by Supervisor	Grover	
and approved by the following	vote,			
Ayes: Supervisors:	O'Brien, Chiesa	, Grover, Monteith, and C	Chairman DeM	artini
Noes: Supervisors:	None			
Excused or Absent: Supervisor	s: None			
Abstaining: Supervisor:	None			
THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTI	ON WAS ADOPTED:		Item#	*A-2

STANISLAUS COUNTY PROBATION SERVICES WEEK PROCLAMATION **FOR THE WEEK OF JULY 19-25, 2009**

WHEREAS, Probation is an essential part of the criminal justice system; and,

WHEREAS, Probation professionals uphold the law with dignity, while recognizing the right of the public to be safe-guarded from criminal activity; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff are responsible for supervising over 8,000 adult and juvenile offenders in Stanislaus County, and over 1,100 juveniles in custody annually; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff are trained professionals who provide services and referrals for offenders; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff work in partnership with community agencies and groups; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff promote prevention, intervention and advocacy; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff provide services, support, and protection for victims, and recovers nearly \$600,000 annually for these victims; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff advocate community and restorative justice; and,

WHEREAS, Probation staff are a true Force For Positive Change in their communities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors does hereby unanimously proclaim the week of July 19-25, 2009 as:

Probation Services Week

and encourages all citizens to honor these law enforcement professionals and to recognize their achievement.

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk
Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors,
State of California
Maint in Francis
(pristine turraro

File No.